

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.M.P. No.115 of 2023

Mo. Shahbaj Khan **Versus** Safie Mohammad

03.02.2023	Shri Vikas Kumar Pandey, counsel for the Petitioner. Heard on IA No.02/2023, an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration of the reasons assigned therein, the same is allowed and delay in payment of PF is hereby condoned. Registry to proceed further. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge

Priya