

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 115 of 2023****MO. SHAHBAJ KHAN *versus* SAFIE MOHAMMAD****Order Sheet**

29/06/2026	Shri T.R.Patel, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Vikas Kumar Pandey, counsel for the applicant. Shri Ravish Verma, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, list it after 3 weeks.
Anjani	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge